



NETWORK *Notification*

Notice Date: July 1, 2024
To: Indiana Medicaid Providers
From: CareSource
Subject: PharmScript Pharmacy Termination Disclosure
Effective Date: August 2, 2024

Summary

Express Scripts®, the pharmacy benefit manager for CareSource, has notified the Plan that all PharmScript Pharmacy locations will terminate from their pharmacy network on Friday, August 2, 2024. PharmScript Pharmacy group is the exclusive pharmacy supplier for several Long-Term Care (LTC) facilities. CareSource providers are being made aware for members currently in a LTC facility that utilizes one of these pharmacies. CareSource Care Management is working with facilities impacted to educate regarding utilization of an alternate pharmacy for CareSource members. This has potential for significant impact to beneficiaries residing in one of these facilities.

Impact

Current member impact is reflected in the following markets:

Indiana Medicaid

Please note: Newly admitted members to a LTC facility utilizing these pharmacies as their exclusive providers will need to have their prescriptions filled at an alternate pharmacy.

Importance

Please see the pharmacy locations outlined below:

Pharmacy Locations	
National Provider Identifier (NPI)	Pharmacy Name
1295803435	PharmScript of CT LLC
1013242452	PharmScript of Florida
1730632829	PharmScript of GA LLC
1386966877	PharmScript of IL LLC
1770095333	PharmScript of IN LLC
1992348882	PharmScript of IA LLC
1225189202	PharmScript of KS LLC
1477008068	PharmScript of MD LLC
1811359391	PharmScript of MA LLC
1427309343	PS of MI LLC

1265657290	PharmScript LLC
1689148496	PharmScript of NC LLC
1114320017	PharmScript of OH
1245388768	PharmScript of TN LLC
1265553721	PharmScript of Texas LLC
1982037677	PharmScript of Florida South
1730466079	PharmScript
1427323005	PharmScript of Texas North
1053874446	PharmScript of West Texas LLC
1891166708	PharmScript of PA LLC

Questions?

Please call Health Partner Services at **1-844-607-2831**, Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. Eastern Time (ET).

IN-MED-P-2846759; Issued Date: 7/1/2024

OMPP Approved: 6/28/2024